
      

             

                           

 

  

  

WALK-BEHIND SCRUBBER DRYER G20B

Issued in Dec. 2024
Version：V01 



     

             

                           

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1
2 3 4

5

6

CONTENTS

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. NOSE ASSEMBLY    ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯1—2

2. SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY    ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯3—4

3 . SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯5 —6 

4. FRAME ASSEMBLY ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯7—9 

5. WATER TANK ASEEMBLY   ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯10—15

 6. CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯16 —17 

7. CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (EU) ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯18—19

8. HEAD MOUNTING PANEL  ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯20—21 

9. FRAME ASSEMBLY ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯22—23 

10. SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯24—25 

11. PACKAGING COMPONENTS⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯26 

12. CUSTOM PACKAGE  ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯27—28 

13. OPTIONAL PACK   ⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯⋯29



      

             

                           

1

2

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12 13 14 16 17 18

20

21

15

19

15

9

23

5

4

22

242025

2

4

5

8

3

Z090203    P1/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 W020240 1 BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 500W 140 RPM
2 N010094 2 SCREW M8x25 A2
3 N100037 1 ADJUSTER MEx70
4 N040017 3 LOCK WASHER M8
5 N030010 3 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2
6 A040058 1 NOSE MOUNTING PLATE UP 285 x 242
7 B060123 1 MOUNTING PIN Φ8 x 25
8 N030035 1 WASHER 8x28x3 A2
9 B050058 2 WASHER Φ8.2xΦ20x2.5
10 N100035 1 BOLT TYPE R
11 A040059 1 NOSE MOUNTING PLATE DOWN 393x280
12 N040001 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
13 N010006 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
14 W020077 1 LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT
15 B060121 2 SPRING SEEGER RING
16 N020024 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2
17 A040056 1 WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
18 C010220 1 COVER T35 BLACK
19 B070026 1 SPRING Φ2.8xΦ20x38
20 N030028 2 WASHER 8x24x2 A2
21 N110019 1 WHEEL Φ100x29.5
22 N010142 1 SCREW M8x20 A2
23 A040057 1 SUPPORT
24 B020027 1 BUSHING 8 x10x 31
25 N010144 1 SCREW M8x50 A2

Z090203    P2/P29  



      

             

                           
Z090203    P3/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 A030105 1 SUPPORT RIGHT 760 NEW

2 D010042 1 SQUEEGEE BODY 760 NEW

3 N020011 2 NUT M8 13x13x6.5 A2

4 N010146 1 SCREW M5x55 A2

5 A030035 1 PLATES 820

6 N020010 4 NUT M8 A2

7 N040017 2 LOCK WASHER M8

8 N010127 2 SCREW M8x70 A2

9 C030039 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER4x53x835

10 N010128 2 SCREW M8x60 A2

11 N110048 2 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL Ф50

12 B050069 1 PLATE 760 NEW

13 A030104 1 SUPPORT LEFT 760 NEW

14 C030038 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER3x50x785

15 N110019 2 WHEEL Φ100x29.5

16 B020027 2 BUSHING 8x10x31

17 N030028 6 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

18 N010144 2 SCREW M8x50 A2

19 N100005 4 NUT M8x22

20 C020253 2 UNIVERSAL WHEEL STAR HANDLE M10

Z090203    P4/P29  



      

             

                           
Z090203    P5/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N100036 1 ADJUSTER Y M8x50

2 N060006 1 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16

3 N030028 1 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

4 A050063 1 SUPPORT UP T35

5 N030007 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

6 N040001 1 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

7 A050064 1 SUPPORT DOWN T35

8 N010094 2 SCREW M8x25 A2

9 N030010 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

10 B050058 2 WASHER Φ8.2xΦ20x2.5

11 N020024 2 LOCK NUT M8 A2

12 N010005 1 SCREW M6x16 ZINC

13 B070027 1 SPRING Φ3.5xΦ30x48

Z090203    P6/P29  



      

             

                           
Z090203    P7/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 C020036 2 COVER D50

2 N010007 2 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

3 N040013 2 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

4 F020004 1 CONNECTOR BEND 1/2

5 W020242 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 24V 10W

6 A030076 1 SUPPORT 58×50

7 N030024 2 WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

8 N040011 2 LOCK WASHER M6 A2

9 N010145 2 SCREW M6x12 A2

10 N010127 1 SCREW M8x70 A2

11 N030010 2 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

12 B050058 2 WASHER Φ8.2xΦ20x2.5

13 N110034 1 WHEEL 2.5 INCH

14 N020024 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2

15 A050062 1 SUPPORT COUPLING T35

16 B060124 1 CONNECTING PIN Φ12x70

17 N100035 1 BOLT TYPE R

18 B050059 2 SPACER NYLON Φ12xΦ14x11

19 F050065.5 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=10 L=80

20 F010006 1 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

21 F010004 1 FILTER 78x36x60

22 F020019 2 CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

Z090203    P8/P29  



23 F050065.4 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=10 L=415

24 A030075 1 FRAME T35

25 C020012 2 DRIVEN WHEEL Φ200x50

26 B060069 2 WASHER 8.5x30x4 ZINC

Z090203    P9/P29  



     

             

                           
Z090203    P10/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 C010059 1 RECOVERY TANK COVER T35 BLACK

2 N090010.4 1 RUBBER 19.5x9.5x9 L=1300

3 C010897 1 RECOVERY TANK-T35/50B UK007 BLUE

4 F060019 1 DRAINAGE PIPE Φ38x650

5 C020059 2 RUBBER DAMPING PAD 38x30x24

6 A030077 1 BATTERY BASE 345x268x45

7 C020060 2 ADJUSTING RUBBER PAD M8

8 C020058 4 RUBBER DAMPING PAD 26x20x12

9 C010060 1 HANDLE BAR BLACK

10 N090051 1 SUCTION SEAL STRIP Φ54

11 C010896 1 SOLUTION TANK-T35/50B UK007 BLUE

12 N090002 5 SUPPORT 23x2

13 N010225 13 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4x10 A2

14 C020048 1 THREADED COVER Φ76

15 N090010.5 1 RUBBER 19.5x9.5x9 L=315

16 N010052 4 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

17 N020022 2 NUT M6 ZINC

18 N030007 3 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

19 N090048 2 RUBBER SHOCK PAD M6

20 A040061 1 SUCTION SUPPORT T35

21 W020555 1 VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY -24V-500W

Z090203    P11/P29  



22 F040009 1 FOAM GLUE 15mm

23 N090053 1 AIR INTAKE SEAL STRIP Φ75

24 F050006 1 SCREW CLAMP Φ33-57

25 C030040 1 SUCTION GASKET T35

26 F040010 1 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

27 N030022 2 WASHER 6*18*1.6 A2

28 N010226 2 SCREW M6x16 BLACK PP

Z090203    P12/P29  



   

             

                           

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

13

37

38 39 13 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 41 42 45 46 47 49

50

51

52

53

18

54

55

Z090203    P13/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
29 A060024 1 DRAINAGE PIPE POTHOOK T35
30 C020014 1 SCREW CLAMP Φ43
31 N030040 1 WASHER 5*15*1.5 A2
32 N040023 1 LOCK WASHER M5
33 N010029 1 SCREW M5x16 A2
34 N010096 2 SCREW M4x20 A2
35 A060026 1 BRACKET OF CHARGER INTERFACE T35B
36 N020042 2 LOCK NUT M4 A2
37 E040083 1 CHARGER 24V 10A CW
38 A060025 1 BATTERY CHARGER SUPPORT T35B
39 N020042 2 LOCK NUT M4 A2
40 F050042.4 1 PU WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 L=240
41 F020001 3 CONNECTOR Φ(8-6)x30
42 C030013 3 GASKET Φ8
43 F060020 1 SUCTION HOSE D.38x650 PU+PVC
44 F010009 1 DRAIN VALVE 1/2
45 N010143 5 SCREW M8x16 A2
46 N040017 5 LOCK WASHER M8
47 N030010 5 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2
48 A090019 1 MOUNTING BRACKET LEFT
49 A090018 1 MOUNTING BRACKET RIGHT
50 N100004 1 HANDLE M10

Z090203    P14/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
51 N020002 1 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
52 B060125 1 CABLE L=490MM
53 N020012 1 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
54 A050065 1 LEVER T35
55 N010181 6 SCREW M8x30

Z090203    P15/P29  



  

    
                           

Z090203    P16/P29  

18

飞飞.
Line



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 E020072 1 THREE SPEED KNOB
SWITCH-24V-GREEN-D22-T35B

2 N010103 4 SCREW M3x8 A2

3 A020060 1 CONTROL PANEL D-con T35B

4 B020043 4 NYLON STUD M3x10+6

5 W020581 1 CONTROL PANEL D-con T35B

6 N010246 2 SCREW HM5x30 A2

7 N030016 4 WASHER 5x10x1

8 W020395 1 DALA CONTROLLER T35B

9 N020037 2 LOCK NUT M5 A2

10 A020061 1 CONTROLLER MOUNTING PLATE DALA T35B

11 N030053 2 WAHSE 4x9x1 ZINC

12 N040019 2 LOCK WASHER M4

13 N010225 6 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4x10 A2

14 B060165 4 NYLON NUT M3

15 E030028 1 SWITCH SELF-LOCKING 24V Φ22

16 W020243 1 SELF RESET KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY M12 A2

17 W020013 1 KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

18 P060331 1 CONTROL PANEL LABEL-T35/50B UK007

Z090203    P17/P29  



 

     
                           Z090203    P18/P29  

20

飞飞.
Line



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 E020072 1 THREE SPEED KNOB
SWITCH-24V-GREEN-D22-T35B

2 N010103 4 SCREW M3x8 A2

3 A020060 1 CONTROL PANEL D-con T35B

4 B020043 4 NYLON STUD M3x10+6

5 W020581 1 CONTROL PANEL D-con T35B

6 N010246 2 SCREW HM5x30 A2

7 N030016 4 WASHER 5x10x1

8 W020395 1 DALA CONTROLLER T35B

9 W020557 2 SELF RESET KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY2-M12

10 C090015 2 ROBBER COVER

11 N020037 2 LOCK NUT M5 A2

12 A020061 1 CONTROLLER MOUNTING PLATE DALA T35B

13 N030053 2 WAHSE 4x9x1 ZINC

14 N040019 2 LOCK WASHER M4

15 N010225 6 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4x10 A2

16 B060165 4 NYLON NUT M3

17 E030028 1 SWITCH SELF-LOCKING 24V Φ22

18 W020243 1 SELF RESET KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY M12 A2

19 W020013 1 KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

20 P060331 1 CONTROL PANEL LABEL-T35/50B UK007

Z090203    P19/P29  



 

      
                           Z090203    P20/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N020024 5 LOCK NUT M8 A2

2 N030010 10 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

3 N010094 5 SCREW M8x25 A2

Z090203    P21/P29  



  

      
                           Z090203    P22/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N030010 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

2 N040017 4 LOCK WASHER M8

3 N010143 4 SCREW M8x16 A2

Z090203    P23/P29  



  

     
                            

Z090203    P24/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N010127 1 SCREW M8x70 A2

2 N030010 2 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

3 B050058 2 WASHER Φ8.2xΦ20x2.5

4 B070048 1 SPRING D20XD2.5X15.6-L

5 B010064 1 BUSH D16XD9X32

6 B070049 1 SPRING D20XD2.5X15.6

7 N020024 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2

Z090203    P25/P29  



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 M010015 1 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000
2 M020026 1 WOOD PALLET 1120x590x120 T35
3 M020008 4 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100
4 HC10015 2 NYLON BRAIDED TAPE LONG 545x35
5 M010037 1 CARTON BOX COVER T35 1170x640x100
6 M010009 1 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x200x120
7 M010014 1 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm
8 M020007 12 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100
9 M020005 4 BATTEN 45L 40x40x980
10 M020024 2 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x70
11 HC10005 20 P NAIL
12 HC10017 12 SEALING BOX NAIL 35mmx18mm
13 M010046 1 BRUSH GUARD FOAM
14 N010160 8 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x40 BLACK ZINC
15 N010159 4 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x25 BLACK ZINC
16 N100042 1 HEXAGONAL WRENCH Φ5

Z090203    P26/P29  



Z090203    P27/P29  

2 3

4

飞飞.
Line

飞飞.
Line

飞飞.
Line



Z090203 P28/P29

ITEM P/ N QTY DESCRIPTION

1 P060331 1 CONTROL PANEL LABEL-T35/50B UK007

2 P060332 1 LEFT SIDE LABEL T35/50B UK007

3 P060333 1 RIGHT SIDE LABEL T35/50B UK007

4 P060334 1 FRONT LABEL T35/50B UK007

5 M010036K 1 CARTON BOX T35 1120x590x1000

6 P050017 1 TEST REPORT UK007

7 C040198 1 HANDLE INSTALLATION GUIDANCE LABEL T35

8 M010042 1 T35 FRONT PACKAGING FOAM

9 M010043 1 T35 BEHIND PACKAGING FOAM

10 M010044 1 T35 LEFT PACKAGING FOAM

11 M010045 1 T35 RIGHT PACKAGING FOAM

12 P010287 1 USER MANUAL-T35/50B UK007

13 P080231 1 NAMEPLATE T35/50B UK007

14 C040329 1 BATTERY LABELATTERY ENGLISH T35B



ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 C030136 1 FRONT STRIP-PU-3×50x785
2 C030137 1 BACK STRIP-PU- 4×53x835
3 C030100 1 FRONT SQUEEGEE STRIP-LTX-3x50x785
4 C030101 1 BACK SQUEEGEE STRIP-LTX-4×53x835
5 N150036 1 CLEANING PAD-19”-RED
6 N150037 1 CLEANING PAD-19”-WHITE
7 N150038 1 CLEANING PAD-19”-BLACK
8 N150001T 1 SCRUBBING -19”-PP0.6
9 N150004T 1 DIAL-19”
10 N150006T 1 SCRUBBING -19”-PP0.28
11 N150045T 1 WATER LOCKING BRUSH TRAY-19”
12 N150092 1 CLEANING PAD-20”-BLACK
13 N150093 1 CLEANING PAD-20”-RED
14 N150094 1 CLEANING PAD-20”-WHITE

Z090203    P29/P29  




